GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1989

Н	1
	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 2174
Sponsors: Representative	e Rhyne.
Referred to: Rules.	
	May 30, 1990
A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 1989 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, 1990	
SESSION, TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO REQUIRE	
THAT NOTICE OF LIENS FOR THE COST AND DAMAGES PAYABLE TO	
THE UNITED STATES FOR THE CLEANUP OF ANY SITE COVERED BY	
CERCLA/SARA BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED.	
Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:	
Section 1. The 1989 General Assembly, Regular Session 1990, may consider	
"A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO REQUIRE THAT NOTICE OF LIENS	
FOR THE COST AND DAMAGES PAYABLE TO THE UNITED STATES FOR	
THE CLEANUP OF ANY SITE COVERED BY CERCLA/SARA BE FILED IN THE	
OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH	
THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED."	

Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.